THE DATASHEET OF
MAX6332UR20D3+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX6332/MAX6333/MAX6334 microprocessor (μP)
supervisory circuits monitor the power supplies in 1.8V to
3.3V μP and digital systems. They increase circuit reliability
and reduce cost by eliminating external components and

a required order increment of 2500 pieces. Sample stock is
generally held on the standard versions only (see Selector
Guide). Contact the factory for availability of nonstandard
versions (required order increment is 10,000 pieces). All devices
available in tape-and-reel only.
Devices are available in both leaded and lead-free packaging.
Specify lead-free by replacing “-T” with “+T” when ordering.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6332UR__D_-T -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23
MAX6333UR__D_-T -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23
MAX6334UR__D_-T -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23
Selector Guide (Standard Versions*)
PART OUTPUT STAGE NOMINAL VTH (V) MINIMUM RESET
TIMEOUT (ms) SOT TOP MARK
MAX6332UR23D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.30 100 FZDM
MAX6332UR22D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.20 100 FZCN
MAX6332UR20D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.00 100 FZDL
MAX6332UR18D3-T Push/Pull RESET 1.80 100 FZCM
MAX6332UR16D3-T Push/Pull RESET 1.60 100 FZCL
MAX6333UR23D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.30 100 FZCS
MAX6333UR22D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.20 100 FZCR
MAX6333UR20D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.00 100 FZCQ
MAX6333UR18D3-T Push/Pull RESET 1.80 100 FZCP
MAX6333UR16D3-T Push/Pull RESET 1.60 100 FZCO
MAX6334UR23D3-T Open-Drain RESET 2.30 100 FZDO
MAX6334UR22D3-T Open-Drain RESET 2.20 100 FZCV
MAX6334UR20D3-T Open-Drain RESET 2.00 100 FZDN
MAX6334UR18D3-T Open-Drain RESET 1.80 100 FZCU
MAX6334UR16D3-T Open-Drain RESET 1.60 100 FZCT
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
3 SOT23 U3+1 21-0051 90-0179
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns
(footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note
that a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status
only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but
the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
MAX6332/MAX6333/
MAX6334
3-Pin, Ultra-Low-Voltage, Low-Power
μP Reset Circuits
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  6
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 12/98 Initial release —
1 6/00 Revised Ordering Information, Absolute Maximum Ratings, Electrical
Characteristics, and Table 1. 1, 2, 4
2 12/05 Revised Ordering Information to add lead-free information. 1
3 6/12 Update Ordering Information with automotive part. 1
4 2/16 Updated Ordering Information table and Applications section 1
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX6332/MAX6333/
MAX6334
3-Pin, Ultra-Low-Voltage, Low-Power
μP Reset Circuits
©  2016 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  7
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View MAX6332UR20D3+T on WIN SOURCE
Maxim Integrated Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions